

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street, S.E. Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 fax: (304) 926-0452 Jim Justice , Governor Austin Caperton , Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

Thursday, January 19, 2017 WELL WORK PERMIT Vertical / Plugging

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. (A) 925 WHITE OAKS BOULEVARD

BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330

Re: Permit approval for 8169 47-033-01600-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926-0450.

James A. Martin

Chief

Operator's Well Number: 8169

Farm Name: BURNSIDE, W.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-033-01600-00-00

Vertical / Plugging

Date Issued: 1/19/2017

Promoting a healthy environment.

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. <u>Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in enforcement action.</u>

CONDITIONS

- 1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
- 2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.
- 3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) Operator's
Well No. 8169
3) API Well No. 47-033 - 01600

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

ADDITION TON	TOD	7	DEDMER	HO	DITTO	2377	ADAMON	

	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		
4)	Well Type: Oil/ Gas _X / Liqui		
	(If "Gas, Production X or Un	derground storage	
5)	Location: Elevation 1248'	Watershed West F	ork River
	District Union	County Harrison	Quadrangle West Milford 7.5'
6)	Well Operator Dominion Transmission Inc.	7) Designated Age	ent John M. Love
	Address 925 White Oaks Blvd.	Addre	ess 925 White Oaks Blvd.
	Bridgeport, WV 26330	,	Bridgeport, WV 26330
8)	Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified	9) Plugging Cont	ractor
	Name Sam Ward	Name Bake	r Hughes
	Address P.O. Box 2327	Address 2	228 Philippi Pike
	Buckhannon, WV 26201	C	larksburg, WV 26301
	See Attached.		- 2
	See Attached.		
	See Attached.		
	See Attached.		
	ification must be given to the district of can commence.		
Not wor	ification must be given to the district of k can commence.	-	DECEIVED
lot	ification must be given to the district of	- Dumotine	

VVV Department of Environmental Protection

8169

Plugging Procedure

Casing Strings

10-3/4" casing seat @ 303' (casing pulled)

8-5/8" casing @ 1006' (set on BHP) — Pucce 7" casing @ 1495' (set on BHP) @ 1509.33 5-1/2" casing @ 2068' (set on BHP) 2-3/8" tubing @ 3043' (packer @ 2131') TD @ 3043'

TOP OF SHOT 3018' BOTTOM OF SHOT 3025'.

Zones of Interest

Dunkard: 350' - 595' (oil @ 360' - 380';

385' - 470'

Salt Sand: 795' - 1018' (oil @ 880' - 898')

Sea level @ 1254'

Maxon: 1347' - 1410' (gas @ 1372' - 1387')

Injun: 1493' - 1645' (gas @ 1545')

Gantz: 1819' - 1842'

Fourth Sand: 2166' – 2219' (gas @ 2202') Fifth Sand: 2315' – 2332' (gas @ 2317' – 2327')

Speechley: 3016' - 3024' (gas @ 3020')

- File for and receive all necessary regulatory agency authorizations.
- Upgrade well site. Install well cellar and site containment.
- Move in service rig and ancillary equipment.
- Utilize appropriate well control equipment and diverters during plugging operations.
- Pull 2-3/8" tubing and packer.
- TIH w/ plugging string to as near TD as possible (±3043').
- Load well w/ 6% bentonite gel.
- Spot balanced Class A cement plug from as near TD as possible (±3043') to ±2900' (covers Speechley interval).
- Pull to ±2380'.
- Spot balanced Class A cement plug f/ $\pm 2380'$ t/ $\pm 2018'$ (covers Fourth and Fifth Sand intervals & 5-1/2" casing seat intervals).
- TOH w/ plugging string.
- Pull free point on 5-1/2" casing (maximum pull required, based on casing weight = 52,000#).
- Cut and pull free 5-1/2" casing.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 2 8 2016

WV Department of Environmental Protection Pr

^{*}No record of fresh water or salt water

- If casing cannot be pulled below 1900', zones of concern that may require perforation are: Gantz @ 1819' 1842'; Injun (gas @ 1545'); 7" casing seat @ 1495'.
- TIH w/ plugging string to ±1900' or 5-1/2" casing top, whichever is deeper.
- A balanced Class A cement plug will need to be spotted across the 5-1/2" casing cut (50' above and 50' below the casing cut). Depending on depth of actual casing top, this plug will need added to the next interval of plugging. This plug may be done individually or may be incorporated into any of the other planned plugs: Gantz and Injun.
- Spot balanced Class A cement plug f/ ±1900' t/ ±1450' (covers Gantz, Injun, and 7" casing seat intervals).
- TOH w/ plugging string.
- Pull free point in 7" casing (maximum pull required = 44,000#).
- If casing cannot be pulled below 1430', zones of concern that may require perforation are: Maxon (gas @ 1372' 1387'); sea level @ 1254'; 8-5/8" casing seat @ 1006'. A balanced Class A cement plug will need to be spotted across the 7" casing cut (50' above and 50' below the casing cut). Depending on depth of actual casing top, this plug will need added to the next interval of plugging. This plug may be done individually or may be incorporated into any of the other planned plugs
- TIH w/ plugging string to ±1450'.
- Spot balanced Class A cement plug f/ ±1450′ − t/ ±1200′ (covers Maxon and sea level intervals).
- TOH w/ plugging string.
- Pull free point on 8-5/8" casing (maximum pull required = 44,000#).

85/6" MEREARY PULLED ACCORDING

- If casing cannot be pulled below 950', zones of concern that may require perforation are: Salt Sand (oil @ 880' 898'); Dunkard (oil @ 360' 470'); top 100' of wellbore. A balanced Class A cement plug will need to be spotted across the 8-5/8" casing cut (50' above and 50' below the casing cut). Depending on depth of actual casing top, this plug will need added to the next interval of plugging. This plug may be done individually or may be incorporated into any of the other planned plugs
- TIH w/ plugging string to ±1060'.
- Spot balanced Class A cement plug f/ ±1060' t/ 830' (covers 8-5/8" casing seat and Salt Sand intervals).
- Pull to ±520'.
- Spot balanced Class A cement plug f/ ±520' t/ ±310' (covers Dunkard interval). RECEIVED

 Office of Oil and Gas
- Pull to ±100'.

NOV 2 8 2016

WV Department of Environmental Protection 01/20/2017

- Spot balanced Class A cement plug $f/\pm 100' t/$ surface (covers surface plug requirement).
- TOH w/ plugging string.
- Rig down and move out service rig equipment.
- Remove site containment and well cellar.
- Reclaim well site and install well monument in compliance with §22-6-24(c).
- File WV DEP forms WR-34 and WR-38.

13.4/12 1508.4/12 1508.4/12 153/16 2068	Jan 13 Disposition at Well AFTER REPAI Opening 21 illers	IRS Kock	0 55
Casing and Tubing Record	Disposition at Well AFTER REPAIR Opening 2 N	of Amount Pu	Mined Possing
Size Before Repairs Pulled Put is Well After Repairs Stock	Disposition at Well AFTER REPAIR Opening 2 N	of Amount Pu	Mined Possing
1006 1006 13.4/12 1508	AFTER REPAIR Opening 2 H	# 430	Time (Days)
31	AFTER REPAI Opening 2 H	IRS Kock e	Missay Poss mure Spe sohl Hr 114 Tune (Days)
13.4/12 1508.4/12 1508.4/12 153/16 2068 2068 2068 3050 3050 3050 19.6/12 3050 19.6/12 3050 19.6/12 3050 19.6/12 3050 19.6/12 3050 19.6/12 3050 19.6/12 3050 19.6/12 3050 19.6/12 3050 19.6/12 3050 19.6/12 3050 19.6/12 3050 19.6/12 3050 19.6/12 3050 19.6/12 3050 3050 19.6/12 3050 3050 19.6/12 3050 3050 3050 2050 3050	AFTER REPAI Opening 2 H	IRS Kock e	Missay Poss mure Spe sohl Hr 114 Tune (Days)
2068 3050	Opening 2 H	Rock o	Missay Possis
2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7	Opening 2 H	Rock o	Missay Poss mure Spe sohl Hr 114 Tune (Days)
Reading Liquid Opening Rock or Minute Printers HECORD OF ANY DEEPER DRILLING Names of D Formation Top Bottom O.B. Middleton Commenced drilling at depth of 2337 Spenchley 3016 3024 Wire.Brown Names of Tool Wm. Armstrons C.E. Solomerville Printers Kine Kine St. St. B.H.P. 53/16 x 65/8 B.H.P. 53/16 x 65/8 B.H.P.	Opening 2 H	Rock o	Wilson Possing Spe Bohl Hr 114
Reading Liquid Opening Rock or Minute Pounds Reading Liquid 6/10. Water It 1 hr. 32# 23/10 Water HECORD OF ANY DEEPER DRILLING Names of D Formation Top Bottom O.B. Middleton Commenced drilling at depth of 2337 Speachley 3016 3024 Wire.Brown Names of Tool Wm. Armstrons C.E. Sommerville Pi Site King 65/8 x 84 B.H.P. 53/16 x 65/8 B.	Opening 2 H	Rock o	Mines (Days)
AECORD OF ANY DEEPER DRILLING Formation Top Boutom O.B. Middleton Examples as depth of 2337 Spenghley Spenghley Site C.E. Sommerville Proposition O.B. Middleton Examples as depth of 2337 With Brown Names of Tool With Armstrons C.E. Sommerville Proposition Site King 65/8 x 84 B.H.P. 53/16 x 65/8 B.	2 M	_	E Spe soni
RECORD OF ANY DEEPER DRILLING Formation Top Bottom Commenced drilling at depth of Spenghley 3016 3024 Win.Brown Name: of Tool Win.Armstrons C.E.Sommervill: Property of the commenced	illers Drewers	5*\$	Time (Days)
Formation Commenced drilling at depth of 2337 Spenghley 3016 3024 Wm.Brown Name: of Tool Wm.Armstrons C.E.Sommerville Promise 65/8 x 84 B.H.P. 53/16 x 65/8 B.	Drewers		
Formation Commenced drilling at depth of 2337 Spenghley 3016 3024 Wm.Brown Name: of Tool Wm.Armstrons C.E.Sommerville Promise 65/8 x 84 B.H.P. 53/16 x 65/8 B.	Drewers		
Commenced drilling at depth of 2337 Speechley 3016 3024 Wm.Brown Name: of Tool Wm.Armstrons C.E.Schmerville P/ Site Kit 65/8 x 84 B.H.P. 53/16 x 65/8 B.			Time (Days)
Speechley 3016 3024			Time (Days)
Name: of Tool Wm.Armstrons C.E.Solomerville P/ Site K: 65/8 x 8th B.H.P. 53/16 x 65/8 B.			Time (Days)
#m.Armstrons C.E.Sommerville Prince Site 65/8 x 84 B.H.P. 53/16 x 65/8 B.			Time (Days)
C.E.Somerville P/ Site Kt 65/8 x 8t B.H.P. 53/16 x 65/8 B.			
5ite King 65/8 x 8½ B.H.P. 53/16 x 65/8 B.			
5i.a K. 65/8 x 8½ B.H.P. 53/16 x 65/8 B.			
65/8 x 8\frac{1}{2} B.H.P. 53/16 x 65/8 B.	CKER HEC	DRO	
53/16 x 65/8 B.	4	Auchor	Abore Ass
	loker		1
	I.Paoker		
53/16 x 2* Anoh.	noker	912 1	t 2131 m
OIL AND GAS DISC	OVERIES I	N DEEP	ER DRILLIN
. Oil st	fı. ia	7	310
Total Depth 3043 Gu at 3020	ft. ia E	Speech1	
SHOOTING RECORD		alesava-s	
	TER SHOT	For Tales After Shot No. Hours	Shot by
1-9-20 20 3018 3025 4th Spoh.11/10 Water 2" 20/10 W	ater 2"	24	M.T.Co.
		<u> </u>	L
Remarks			
			

033- 1000

	Record of	1000	11: O	escrie	: 8/1	1.1	8109	4		KA
Well No. 3	4300	-	***	/		¥	Co	aliana .	~ (C)	e ex
Located un.	,	71	THE X	Sin	wide	: :	123		District	
District	. 6.1	1810	: 185° .	County		2222		1600)	VVNQ.Farm	1
Lawretion Made		3 - /	\$1.3			* 3	<u> </u>	State	1.0 11	140
Rig Commence	· · · · · ·	1. 27		3	First Work D	1	7-			
Drilling Coun		1-4-	1913		llg Complete	The second secon	1 2	-17/	3	20
Rig Contrator	C.	11.707	Das (Drilling Comp		0%	11/1	min.	9
Drillers	My DI	1/11/11	1-110116	(F)	N. R. C. Ca. Tools. 5	Hilogae)	01	illin	nau.	: 79
FIRST CHENNESS	Jan	dur	ud i	- 0	JI	Zum	side			0
FORMATION	TOP	ROTTOM	Steel Line	Water Found Dopth	Of Freed Digital	Cas Found .	1.5	REMA	RYS	
ve Coal	0	17.	1 (200)		Dinta .	Depth.	11/1	Conclu		
shung Coal	belie		5			· · · · ·	10%	Concu	Cros	
le Donkard	350	360	1.19				11	ud 3 80	to 385	
Dunkard	12470	275	1	-		-	+			
Sand	616	660.	16 16				Sa	ud 670	to 700	
t Salt and Salt	198	880	1798				. 1			1
our -	13,17	1410	1347		13	20-		ud 110	o to 113	6 .
le Lime	none	1410	124%	1		372 1.131	7 .			
cil Cave	1437	1442	- 1437	1			. :			
Lime	1442	1493	1442				0	,		
Injun	1493	16 45	1493		1	1545	207	o water	2 hrs 1" 01	ki.
w	1661	1671	1661	1 · ·	0	1	1		/	
4	1819	1842	1819	1			1	1.11	ti 1874	
tz v 1'est	191.7	1983	1019	1 1			Car	N 1829	4 1874	
ly Fred	2010	7011	2010	1 1		1				
lon Stray	2064	2098	2064					. 4	141	
at .	2108	2150								- 4
1	.206	2219	2166		· .	2202)	1000		
	7315	2332			V 23	17-2320-	-2327	34/1071	1er. Theos	1/60
rd	1 .43	20 .:	1	1			1 "			1
Depth	1 4	4	2200			1	1	1.		
Manage	Annual Control		7337	/ i						
**************************************	d to Will	Pot in Well	Polled Out	Left to Well	Transferred	Lak	-1 Y-2 1			
IZE Clini	ed to Well	Pot in Well		4	Transferre Below Comple Feet	laing Hall	at Wall to Use	If more than two	shings of earling are l or bearing shiftened a	LA h
SIZE Chris	et la	leel le.	Folled Oat			la. Tost	is.	If were than two hole, give faces to	shings of caring are in for fearing pilitiment of	LA 14 Eringe
IZE Cline	et la	leel le.	Polled Out	Foot la.		In Fon	1 4	If were than two	strings of cesting are l for fearing self-timed a	LA 14 Gringe
IZE Clinic	et la	leel le.	Folled Oat	1006		In Fon	1 4	If more than two hole, him teamen I	strings of ceoling are l for fearing pddTironal o	LA 1 ₀
IZE China	et la	leel le.	Folled Oat	1006		In Fon	1 4	II were than two hole, jivo fasensa I	shings of centur are for four and for four fine publishment of four fine publishment of four fine for fine for four fine for fine for four fine for four fine for four fine for fine f	LA by Arlage
ZE		leel le.	Folled Oat	Foot la.		la. Tost	1 4	If more than two	strings of century ary in or having selfthood o	Left by drings
ZE Cline	et la	leel le.	Folled Oat	1006		In Fon	1 4	If more than two	stings of uning ary in contract of the contrac	LA to trings
38 38 10 15:	et la	leel le.	Felled One First In. 303	1006		In Fon	1 4	If more than two	shings of century ary to or having patterned o	Lift to
Con. 38	et la	06 06 195 068	Felled One First In. 303	1006 1495 2068	Feel	In Fon	178		strings of century ary in	Lift in
7 Cag. 3 (10 15 15 15 17 1	81 4 3 87 9 10 22 1 14 36 102	101 In. 106 195 1068	Pathe Out First In. 303	1006 1493 2068 RECORD	Feel	In Fon	178	If more than two	stings of units ary in or including ary in or including selfthough a	Left by
7 Con. 3 8 10 15: 10 15: 15: 15: 15: 17: 17: 17: 17: 17: 17: 17: 17: 17: 17	81 4 3 87 9 10 22 1 14 36 102	101 In. 106 195 1068	Pathe Out First In. 303	1006 1493 2068 RECORD	Feel	In Fon	178		stings of uning ary in contract of the contrac	Left be
10° · 38 · 10° · 15° · 1	81 4 3 87 9 10 22 1 14 36 102	101 In. 106 195 1068	Pathe Out First In. 303	1006 1493 2068 RECORD	Feel	In Fon	178		shings of earling ary in or including a second or including selfthorand or including selfthorand or including selfthorand and selfthorand selfthorand selfthorand selfthorand selfthorand selfthorand selfthorand selfthora	Luft has
7 Con. 38 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	81 4 3 87 9 10 22 1 14 36 102	03 06 195 068	Pathel Out First In. 3 0.3 PACKER	1006 1495 2068 RECORD 1006 1495 2068	[J. X.	388776	178 10 REM		stings of units are in or income and in or income and i	Lift has
To: 15: 15: 15: 15: 15: 15: 15: 15: 15: 15	KIND A	101 10. 106 175 1668	Packer PACKER	1006 1493 2068 RECORD Annal Allan Author 1006 1493 2068	G. Z.	388	1 44 9 10 REA	ARKS		LA be
The 15:	81 4 3 87 9 10 22 1 14 36 102	03 06 195 068	Packer PACKER	1006 1495 2068 RECORD 1006 1495 2068	a of upon com	38 7 7 8 7 7 6 1 7 a e f	A REAL	ARKS		
Ton. 38	KIND A	101 10. 106 175 1668	Packer PACKER	1006 1495 2068 RECORD Annal Aller 1006 1495 2068	a of upon com	38 7 7 8 7 7 6 1 7 a e f	A REAL	ARKS		
Tog. 10 15:	KIND A	101 10. 106 175 1668	Packer PACKER	1006 1495 2068 RECORD Annal Aller 1006 1495 2068	a of upon com	38 7 7 8 7 7 6 1 7 a e f	A REAL	ARKS		
10 15: 10 15: 10 15:	KIND A	101 10. 106 175 1668	Pathel Out First In. 3 0 3 PACKER Land Anther LNG RECORE Dismaler	1006 1495 2068 RECORD Annal Aller 1006 1495 2068	a of upon com Before Shat	1 Pack	I REAL	ARKS t Tool Tol	on the Whon Shell	
The 10 15:	KIND ASSES	SHOOT	Pathel Out First In. 3 0 3	Foot	or upon com Bafere Shot Liquid Open	Jack	P REM	ARKS Tool Tel After 31 Res Her	on the Whon Shell	
7 Cag. 38 10 15: Car. 12 15: Car.	KIND 36 102 6	S11001 S	Pathel Out First In. 3 0 3 PACKER PACKER ING RECORE Disaster Size Hole Cen. Top Center	RECORD Annul Aline Author 1006 1495 2068 RECORD Annul Aline Author 1006 1495 2068 Clif shot before Test Ending	a of upon cont Belies Shet Linux Open	Tack	REAL CONTROLLER	Tout Tout Tout Tout Tout Tout Tout Tout	In When Shell	
Tog. A 10	KIND 36 102 6	S11001 S	Pathel Out First In. 3 0 3 PACKER PACKER ING RECORE Disaster Size Hole Cen. Top Center	RECORD Annul Aline Author 1006 1495 2068 RECORD Annul Aline Author 1006 1495 2068 Clif shot before Test Ending	a of upon cont Belies Shet Linux Open	Tack	REAL CONTROLLER	Tout Tout Tout Tout Tout Tout Tout Tout	In When Shell	
10° 38 10° 38 10° 38 10°	KIND 36 102 6	S11001 S	Pathel Out First In. 3 0 3 PACKER PACKER ING RECORE Disaster Size Hole Cen. Top Center	RECORD Annual Alina Author 1006 1495 2068 RECORD Annual Alina Author 1006 1495 2068 O (If shot before Stock Test Ending CEMENTING R	a of upon com Balace Shat Unit Open	spletion of war Amount Amount	REM REM REM Coll) REM Coll Contented to Sand Used	Test Test Practing Res Her 233-	In the state	
Tog.	KIND 36 102 6	S11001 S	Pathel Out First In. 3 0 3 PACKER PACKER ING RECORE Disaster Size Hole Cen. Top Center	RECORD Annual Alina Author 1006 1495 2068 RECORD Annual Alina Author 1006 1495 2068 O (If shot before Stock Test Ending CEMENTING R	a of upon com Balace Shat Unit Open	Tack The spletion of war at 2 miles Amount	REAL Contents of C	Test Test Practing Res Her 233-	I was cersented	
Tog. A 10 A 15 A 16	KIND 36 102 6	SHOOT	PACKER PACKER PACKER ING RECORE Top Center Top Center Top Center Top Center Top Center Top Center	RECORD Annual Alina Author 1006 1495 2068 RECORD Annual Alina Author 1006 1495 2068 O (If shot before Stock Test Ending CEMENTING R	a of upon com Balace Shat Unit Open	Tack The spletion of war at 2 miles Amount	REAL Contents of C	Tot Tel Aber 31 Prains Ro. Her	I was cersented	
Cag. 38 10 15: 15: 172 The 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	KIND 36 102 6	S11001 S	PACKER PACKER PACKER ING RECORE Top Center Top Center Top Center Top Center Top Center Top Center	RECORD Annual Alina Author 1006 1495 2068 RECORD Annual Alina Author 1006 1495 2068 O (If shot before Stock Test Ending CEMENTING R	a of upon com Balace Shat Unit Open	Tack The spletion of war at 2 miles Amount	REAL Contents of C	Tot Tel Aber 31 Prains Ro. Her	I was cersented	

RESERVE GAS COMPANY

LOCATION FOR WELL No. 450

LOOM	Harrison	DISTRICT,	
on Time Burnich		Steel Fort	
Union	District, When		, West Virginia.
Lege No. 914Acres J12			
Scale, one inen equals . So - flory	Sent to Clarksburg	Office Quej. 14	
Location to be fix lunds	ed feet from	washbur	n farme
and six hundred &	ut july wir	200 ann	
	•	•	
	•	•	
		, /	
	Jacob P. Posi		
	2653/48		
		7-	
	1/2 1/2	G. W. Bornsida	
Geo.M. Washburg	V 00 V.	6. W. 300 nsido	
15!	1524		
Control of the State of the Sta	Many Burgsid		ar
{	Willy BDF931a		
	1524	JEAINIT L	
	702 :	\$ Burgside	
	698,000		
NMASO	3/1		
185g 6.40	shourd h	rysido	1
8	1/29 0/6 3.	10! L	5,
	4/2	9	64
		033-160	
TITLE.		marating and in committee and an incident and	140° 6 0×10 440° 0 00 10001000000
RESERVE 345 Ja aconus	o ruening		
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: COMP	LETE WELL ON OR REFO	RE	
Location made 8/23/131	.by J. Stang	As per plat, except as noted.	On field map_
8/9 8/ 1.27 Returne	d to l'ittsburgh_8/2-8/13		
Location changed on account of	endous	1.10	
Authorized by John		Signed: 1772	1/20/201

600P

3) API Well No.: 47 -

01600

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4)	Surface Ow	ner(s) to be served:		5) (a) Coal Operator	
	(a) Name	William Michael McDonald		Name	N/A (No Activity)
	Address	10637 Good Hope Pike	1	Address	
		Jane Lew, WV 26378			4
	(b) Name			(b) Coal Own	ner(s) with Declaration
	Address			Name	Blackhawk Land and Resources, LLC
				Address	3228 Summit Square Place
					Suite 180
	(c) Name			Name	Lexington, KY 40509
	Address			Address	
6)	Inspector	Sam Ward		(c) Coal Less	see with Declaration
	Address	P.O. Box 2327		Name	N/A
		Buckhannon, WV 26201		Address	
	Telephone	304-389-7583			

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

- The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the well its and the plugging work order; and
- The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side. However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

> Well Operator Dominion Transmissions, Inc. John M. Love By: Its: Designated Agent 925 White Oaks Blvd. Address Bridgeport, WV 26330 Telephone 681-842-3311

day of Vovomber and sworn before me this

Brenda M. Johnson State of West Virginia Commission Expires March 31, 2020 nion Transmission, White Oaks Boulevo Bridgeport, WV 26330

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of bury 2 8 2016 regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such a regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Active quests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal Department of Environmental Protection

3301600 P

API Mumber 47 -	033	_01600	
Operator's Well No	3169		•

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Dominion Transmission Inc.	OP Code 307048
Watershed (TILIC 10) West Fork River	Quadrangle West Milford 7.5'
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to co	omplete the proposed well work? Yes No No
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: N/A	
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes	No V If so, what ml.? N/A
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Waste	s :
Underground Injection (UIC Po	
Off Site Disposal (Supply form Other (Explain AST: Hired out to	Valicor Env. Service, 515 8th Ave., Huntington, WV 25701
	SDW
Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: N/A	11/2/2016
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)	zontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. No drilling P&A
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc	
Additives to be used in drilling medium? MA	
Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, remo-	ved offsite etc. Leaveingit EFFLUENT CONTAINED IN TAN
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium wil	be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Gement OFFS ITE PROPERLY.
-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? N/A	2 m
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provuled it was properly disposed. I certify that I understand and agree to the terms on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the Wes	nd Cas of any load of drill cuttings or associated wasterejected at any ided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose and conditions of the CENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued to Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
or regulation can lead to enforcement action. I certify under penalty of law that I have perso application form and all attachments thereto and that, based	
Company Official Signature	- Inc
Company Official (Typed Name) John M. Love	
Company Official Title Designated Agent	
Subscribed and sworn before me this 12 day.	of Novernber, 20 14 RECEIVED Notary Public Office of Oil and Gas
My commission expires April 19	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTAFY PUBLIC State of West Virginia LISA A BENNETT Whole the part of 445 W Main St Environment of 445 W Main St Envir

		LEGENO	
Property Boundary		Diversion Leather Land	<u> </u>
Rond = = = =		Spring O->	
Existing Fence — X	_ x _ x _	Wei Spoi 🖰	
Planned Fence/		Drain Pipe with size in inches	— ® —
Stream / 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Waterway Et ED 6	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. Cross Dmin TTTTT	TTTTTTT
Rock design	tes	Artificial Filter Strip KAKK	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
North N	-10	Pin on walls	
Buildings [Mil]		Pic compacted fill walls	Jelling.
Water wells	D	Area for Land Application of Pi	Wasie
Drill site ED		(==	
77111 1100m		35.	the true with the
Fertilizer (10-20-2 MulchHAY		s/acre	- Sa)
	2	sed Mixtures	
7	Area I		ea II
Seed Type	lbs/acre	Seed Type	lbs/acre
KY-31	40	ORCHARD GRASS	15
ALSIKE GLOVER	5	ALSIKE CLOVER	5
ANNUAL RYE	15	Approximate and the second sec	de galangement (*, e tage - singer the * to arrest from a manager
TO SERVICE SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		e kanarakan pentuan errang anda a dak a seseka di	near to a supplement to he
Attach:			
trawing(s) of road, location	on, pit and proposed area for land a	application.	
hotocopied section of inv	olved 7.5' topographic sheet.		
20-00-1-10-00-00-1-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1			
		a de	en al energy the track of the territor of
Plan Approved by:	of Dulinin	4	A
Comments:			
SVIIIIVIIII	The same state of the same sta		
N		Company and the second of the	p particular and a second and a
		T. A.	
Title: OOG Inspe	eter	Date: 11/7/2016	
		V	
Field Reviewed?	1) Yes (X)No	





